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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,295,742.80 16,902,831.46 53,111,593.00 31.83 4,064,139.32 17,093,845.94

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,340,265.92 4,165,648.46 15,991,751.29 26.05 1,248,810.69 3,877,241.47

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 245,985.67 1,075,655.33 2,965,818.00 36.27 226,350.90 995,547.29

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 9,470.80 19,685.20 93,471.00 21.06 7,617.96 21,726.42

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 5,029.05 18,149.14 49,344.00 36.78 6,877.89 19,866.80

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 54,588.78 199,632.89 886,511.91 22.52 45,963.27 387,134.44

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 79,867.00 0.00 0.00 2,380.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 528,422.77 2,005,761.78 5,886,342.00 34.07 506,727.60 1,931,207.12

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 292,121.71 741,399.15 2,835,507.00 26.15 269,539.86 678,340.96

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 2,773.78 6,357.27 30,420.00 20.90 2,853.14 6,826.87

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 38,325.40 96,673.03 456,603.00 21.17 31,257.17 83,404.98

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 464.96 10,416.80 14,340.00 72.64 0.00 3,135.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 260,533.79 849,010.53 3,190,291.52 26.61 242,779.08 823,589.56

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 69,233.53 235,592.62 760,926.00 30.96 65,577.03 223,800.11

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 54,942.89 185,444.53 617,895.00 30.01 52,004.00 175,487.68

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 34,666.27 114,933.49 422,229.04 27.22 32,316.54 110,472.59

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 351,559.56 1,148,761.82 4,222,073.32 27.21 347,661.33 1,139,652.56

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 165.00 220,458.00 0.07 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,012.34 16,640.00 6.08 354.15 8,009.08

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,514.44 11,091.90 42,201.00 26.28 3,619.08 11,396.80

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 178,606.00 254,113.45 556,147.00 45.69 319,067.50 378,233.95

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 4,558.75 4,558.75 4,559.00 99.99 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 491.00 0.00 0.00 330.95

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 20,963.00 31,422.00 66.71 0.00 20,977.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 5,446.50 27,056.50 22,342.00 121.10 798.00 6,135.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 116.42 116.42 16,000.00 0.73 0.00 9.95

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 26,248.41 85,580.68 167,538.00 51.08 15,440.15 63,529.20

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 7,745.15 78,078.20 248,209.00 31.46 3,697.73 85,256.49

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 7,347.58 21,565.35 87,116.00 24.75 8,799.00 35,915.58

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 11,717.77 30,859.00 62,018.00 49.76 6,843.48 23,504.36

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,339.89

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 6,412.38 57,366.36 254,875.00 22.51 8,111.94 31,038.17

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 218.00 0.00 0.00 67.22

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 396,069.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 33,634.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 6,657.74 24,500.19 95,100.00 25.76 6,340.89 19,132.27

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 300.00 1,687.08 3,023.00 55.81 0.00 768.64

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 0.00 766.00 12,150.00 6.30 927.98 972.98

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 6,855.34 78,247.35 88,229.00 88.69 1,338.00 55,580.98

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 135,441.57 967,905.95 1,986,715.20 48.72 169,863.64 1,049,773.11

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 38.10 36,563.11 1,423.00 2,569.44 30.00 1,186.96

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 283,668.16 1,147,248.21 2,548,689.18 45.01 145,486.11 898,428.52

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 106.25 21,988.90 31,529.00 69.74 15,437.49 18,408.29

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 1,498.80 9,005.53 7,000.00 128.65 342.25 6,931.15

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 799.00 10,579.11 10,007.00 105.72 0.00 4,618.01

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 178,922.97 685,310.66 1,500,000.00 45.69 96,388.97 412,019.73
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OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 57,488.61 229,004.79 600,000.00 38.17 39,672.60 215,929.74

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 3,391.01 26,854.54 236,822.00 11.34 0.00 13,518.33

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 1,893.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 1,827.32 88,200.22 220,000.00 40.09 12,005.85 35,511.92

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 4,890.15 102,106.50 95,502.00 106.92 2,428.61 62,132.98

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,158.09 46,268.94

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 365,131.00 365,131.00 100.00 0.00 124,348.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 72,159.00 603,944.11 1,119,734.54 53.94 98,294.59 851,947.71

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 0.00 3,609.96 25,800.00 13.99 10,324.99 13,585.99

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 36,683.00 36,683.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 386,889.90 319,990.00 120.91 0.00 205,709.01

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,431.27 1,304,210.99

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,855,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,531.31

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 1,469.47 1,469.47 2,957.00 49.69 1,442.50 1,442.50

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 528,257.50 1,056,515.00 50.00 0.00 550,507.50

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 78,230.36 190,757.00 41.01 0.00 13,246.89

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 131.03 131.03 244.00 53.70 158.00 158.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 2,650.00 3,590.00 73.82 0.00 318.00


